

01-04-2002





Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. Pater

12-26-2001

lil Ropt Dt. #26

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	_ _	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: Broadband Gateways, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5055 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75093	
Corporation-State	City: Plano State: 1X Zip: /3093	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Texas	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: October 26, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2263401	
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	B. Haddhaik regionalish ris.(e) 2203101	
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: H. Lisa Koh, Esq.		
Internal Address: THOMPSON & KNIGHT, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40}{}\)	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If fee is deficient or missing)	
Street Address: 98 San Jacinto Blvd	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1200	20-0821	
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
H. Lisa Koh		
140mic of 1 clost cigining	ignature Per sheet, attachments, and document:	

40.00 Pil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2416 FRAME: 0839

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **Silicon Valley Bank** ("Bank") with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara CA 95054, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Broadband Gateways, Inc. ("Grantor") with its principle place of business at 5055 W. Park Blvd., Suite 100, Plano, TX 75093, which was recorded on June 18, 2001 at Reel 002319, Frame 0587 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to which reference may be had. The foregoing release is made effective as of September 5, 2001.

SILIC	ON YALLEX	BANK
Ву:	1 Day	<u> </u>
/ :Name	J. Doug	Mangum
Title:	Regional	Manager

State of	§ 8	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
County of Williamson	§ §	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Before me, the undersigned notary, on this __\&_____, 2001, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she had read the above Release From Security Interest and that he/she had executed same on behalf of Silicon Valley Bank for the purposes therein expressed.

Signature Lol 26-101
Dated

eslic R Cowan

Printed Name

Seal:

LESLIE R. COWAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
December 18, 2005

SERIAL/REG. NO.	<u>MARK</u>	APPLICATION DATE
2,263,401	INTELIHOME	SEPTEMBER 16, 1996

TM_SEC RELEASE_BGI_INTELIHOME

RECORDED: 12/26/2001

Page 2of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2416 FRAME: 0841